Current

Revised Step

Deputy Sheriff Il

Sheriff's Sergeant

Sheriff's Lieutenant

Sheriff's Captain

Undersheriff

Chief Investigator (D.A.)

Investigator (D.A.)

Supv Investigator (D.A.)

$36.17
$6,269.47

$44.70
$7,748.00

$60.49
$10,484.93

$70.53
$12,225.20

$79.88
$13,845.87

$70.53
$12,225.20

$44.70
$7,748.00

$49.77
$8,626.80

$37.98
$6,583.20

$46.94
$8,136.27

$63.52
$11,010.13

$74.06
$12,837.07

$83.87
$14,537.47

$74.06
$12,837.07

$46.94
$8,136.27

$52.26
$9,058.40

$39.88 $41.87 $43.97
$6,912.53 $7,257.47 $7,621.47

$49.28 $51.75 $54.33
$8,541.87 $8,970.00 $9,417.20

$66.69 $70.03 $73.53
$11,559.60 $12,138.53 $12,745.20
$77.76 $81.65 $85.73
$13,478.40 $14,152.67 $14,859.87

$88.07 $92.47 $97.10
$15,265.47 $16,028.13 $16,830.67

$77.76
$13,478.40

$81.65
$14,152.67

$85.73
$14,859.87

$49.28 $51.75 $54.33
$8,541.87 $8,970.00 $9,417.20

$54.87
$9,510.80

$57.62
$9,987.47 ,

Step-1 1 Est. Cost Percentage Increase
Dep Inc: -2.20%

Deputy Sheriff | $33.76 $34.50 $754,400 Total Sgt Inc: -2.20%
Deputy Sheriff Il $35.39 $36.17 $674,400 Sheriff Lt Inc: -2.20%
Sheriff's Sergeant $43.74 $44.70 $80,000 District Attorney Cpt. Inc: -2.20%
Sheriff’'s Lieutenant $59.19 $60.49 US Inc: -2.20%
Sheriff's Captain $69.01 $70.53
Undersheriff $78.16 $79.88
Chief Investigator (D.A.) $69.01 $70.53 Salary tied to Sheriff's Captain per LEMA MOU
Investigator (D.A.) $43.74 $44.70 Salary equal to Sheriff's Sergeant per DSA MOU
Supv Investigator (D.A.) $48.70 $49.77 gzgz;;i/sasﬁtcr::ss::?frr;i \En.eggtrar;g%e l\l/ln(():[;aases received by the Investigator (District Attorney)

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5
Deputy Sheriff | $34.50 $36.23 $38.04 $39.94 $41.94

$5,980.00 $6,279.87  $6,593.60 $6,922.93 $7,269.60
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